THE TUDOR PLAYERS

England & Wales - Charity number 511692

Details
Status Registered
Legal form Other
Registered 1981-07-23
Register View on the Charity Commission register
Contact
Address 31A Hemsworth Road
Sheffield
S8 8LJ
Phone 01144000611
Email accounts@tudorplayers.net
Website tudorplayers.net
Activities

Objects: TO PROMOTE THE ADVANCEMENT AND IMPROVEMENT OF GENERAL EDUCATION IN
RELATION TO ALL ASPECTS OF THE ART OF DRAMA AND THE DEVELOPMENT OF PUBLIC
APPRECIATION OF SUCH ART.

Activities: We are an amateur drama group who regularly produce 3 full length plays and a one-act play
each year. We are currently self funding. We aim to provide the performing arts for the local community whilst
allowing all individuals to develop their own talents.

Classification

* How: Provides Buildings/facilities/open Space, Other Charitable Activities
*  What: Arts/culture/heritage/science

* Who: Children/young People, Elderly/old People, People With Disabilities, People Of A Particular Ethnic
Or Racial Origin

Geography

+ Sheffield City
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Finances

Period end Income Expenditure Assets Employees
2025-12-31 £31,448 £29,219 - -
2024-12-31 £28,825 £23,984 - -
2023-12-31 £22,084 £22,243 - -
2022-12-31 £12,426 £15,055 - -
2021-12-31 £4,829 £11,080 - -
Trustees

Name Role Appointed

Philip Gascoyne Chair 2014-01-17

HANSEL D'ROZA 2014-01-17

John Walter Jex 2026-02-27
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Trustees’ annual report CHARITY COMMISSION

for the period

Period start date Bl | |O I | ILIEI Periodenddatel'il 'I (] 2] ZI Q
Charity name[ TOUDoR P LAYERS J (ha(rii'ty;‘:lyg [SI [ ll | BIQ ]Zl":]-\
SORP
reference ; .
To ¢ A e advone e st %
Summary of the purposes of the Para 117 hggw&"\ g s
charity as set out in its governing Ll ol b A S %u aseets of e
document Avitsk Dama omd e developined £ prblie
Summary of the main activities Para 1.17 and apprraclen- o Faue\ll
in relation to those purposes for 119 Tl P—&{G:rwa& 4 3 Al k.ow\s{&.
the public benefit, in particular, pAEYS Aw'wa coehe Rnanelsd
the activities, projects or services 4( Calondors ‘,\w 5
identified in the accounts.
Statement confirming whether the | Para 1.18 — _ i
trustees have had regard to the Trustees not awew of this
guidance issued by the Charity
Commission on public benefit

Additional information (optional)

You may choose to include further statements where relevant about:

SORP

reference
Policy on grant making Para 1.38
Policy on social investment including | Para 1.38
program related investment

Contribution made by volunteers Para 1.38 T Choualy W Uias e by, o~
Vbt}-\av\% +o F}.{{(}J\Aﬂ\ -’;‘
(o] V2 oA

Other

——
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Achievements and Performance

SORP
reference

Summary of the main achievements
of the charity, identifying the
difference the charity’s work has
made to the circumstances of its
beneficiaries and any wider benefits
to society as a whole.

Para 1.20

RUA >, oo 'Hg, (/L»m({ o fomck 5
@ 2o The ourdiievies
s Ao~ hoe Kl Ladoc
SlehfiAd aree. pnd has a nudxed

06)1 o 5,5:«,4 lavse"—a/-rvvw\& ;

Additional information (optional)

You may choose to include further statements where relevant about:

SORP

reference
Achievements against objectives set | Para 1.41

—

Performance of fundraising activities | Para 1.41
against objectives set L
Investment performance against Para 1.41
objectives

Other
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Financial Review

about the charity continuing as a
going concern

SORP

reference
Review of the charity’s financial Para 1.21 The clﬁ»ﬂ%ﬁ*& ‘\\;,:, spedy/ el
position at the end of the period Iny Covag ™ “ /
Statement explaining the palicy for | Para 1.22
holding reserves stating why they
are held
Amount of reserves held Para 1.22 4

i'q—, YA 06 - beun b tJ"(QOd‘eA\J\

Reasons for holding zero reserves | Para 1.22
Details of fund materially in deficit | Para 1.24 1A
Explanation of any uncertainties Para 1.23 —

Additional information (optional)

You may choose to include further statements where relevant about:

facing the charity

SORP

reference
The charity’s principal sources of Para 1.47
funds (including any fundraising) —_—
Investment policy and objectives Para 1.46
including any social investment WL
policy adopted
A description of the principal risks | Para 1.46

Other
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Structure, Governance and Management

details of any constitutional
provisions e.g. election to post
or name of any person or body
entitled to appoint one or more
trustees

Description of charity’s trusts: | SORP
reference

Type of governing document Para 1.25 C@V\
(trust deed, royal charter) st
How is the charity constituted? Para 1.25 __\_ {'

: . =
(e.g unincorporated association, Cl0) |9
Trustee selection methods including | Para 1.25

aec,@o\ b»v\(/Owuv\-. o o:l-

AGM o~ € G

Additional information (optional)

You may choose to include further statements where relevant about:

SORP
reference

Policies and procedures adopted for
the induction and training of trustees

Para 1.51

The charity’s organisational structure
and any wider network with which
the charity works

Para 1.51

Relationship with any related parties

Para 1.51

Other
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Reference and Administrative details

Charity name THE TuXA PLAYERS
Other name the charity uses el .
Registered charity number S6az2
Charity’s principal address PBTaL ADDRESS UP To 34/ u./ 5 3 p?sg)a' i ﬂ:!; ;Lx:; ;—- NeT A
TRETofS LT T
CNAPE HiLe LANS CHRISTCHUZLA AL
DRoaGie D ATTeR e ive wonb
SI2 G SH¥EELY <Sq 3R€
v

Names of the charity trustees who manage the charity

Trustee name office (if any) Dates acted if not for Name of person (or
whole year body) entitled to appoint
trustee (if any)
1 [ THILP GASCYNE | CHAY Rl N/ CommrTT et
2 TETER CRoun | TRERSURER V. i
3 UANSEL D' Roza [ Tickel SCRETARY N /i — Al
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
1
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
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Reference and Administrative details

Corporate trustees — names of the directors at the date the report was approved

Director name

P

il

4

Name of trustees holding title to property belonging to

the charity

Trustee name

Dates acted if not for whole
year

A

i |

W
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Funds held as custodian trustees on behalf of others

Description of the assets held in this
capacity

NowéE

Name and objects of the charity
on whose behalf the assets are
held and how this falls within the
custodian charity’s objects

N
A

Details of arrangements for safe
custody and segregation of such
assets from the charity’s own assets

U

Additional information (optional)

Names and addresses of advisers (Optional information)

Type of adviser Name

Address

Vi

y

Name of chief executive or names of senior staff members (Optional information)

i

Exemptions from disclosure

Reason for non-disclosure of key personnel details

M

other optional information

'l

Charity Accounts templates - Trustees’ annual report for the period

October 2016



80of8

The trustees declare that they have approved the trustees’ report above.

signed on behalf of the charity’s trustees

Declarations

Signature(s) 'PZ @/\/\\\/

Full name(s) | Pecol 23 bd ORpwA

Position (eg Secretary, TReRsuUR
Chair, etc) A

pate| 2% _oV-Z(5
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Tudor Players Balance Sheet 2025

Accounts for period 1st January 2025 - 31st December 2025

Balance sheet as at 31st December 2025
Liabilities Assets

Opening balance control 32,024.17 Property B/F and C/f 16,613.74
Add profit for year 1,914.92

Fixtures and fittings B/F 3,142.55
Fixtures + fittings additions 0.00
Less depreciaﬁon 314.26
% 2,828.29 2,828.29

Balance atbank 31.12.25 14,497.06
Balance at savings.afe 31.12.25 : 0.00

Total net Assets/Liabilities 33,939.09 Total net Assets/Liabilities 33,939.09
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Balance at savings.afe 31.12.25 : 0.00

Total net Assets/Liabilities 33,939.09 Total net Assets/Liabilities 33,939.09

/ : ; ﬂf Lz ok 37 //va/A/ /)//zc/wﬁ 2z B ”7 ﬁ'/‘«x/"lt/'fh
}y /é/m %‘Z&’Lw:f. 5 0 Pt lecerndry 2220

= P * Vo~ ;
4 / x ol G e V' //M /)dt/f/uo—r\ o
[>T A )
¥

7‘(

£ Soratml
D Hlefpordirt seenuey




THE TUDOR PLAYERS
England & Wales - Charity number 511692

Accounts




Trustees’ annual report CHARITY COMMISSION

: R ENGLAND AND WALES
for the period i

Period start date [O|| IO ]‘ llls\'| PeriodenddatEIgl { | ! Illlls\’l

(haritynamel TUE TuDoR. PLAlels , Cha('iift!,wi l?" I' [Q),"t ILI'_"_'

Objectives and Activities

SORP
reference
Summary of the purposes of the | Para 1.17 o Prown ds T2 MLW“"Wiw
charity as set out in its governing e s o2 of e Act
document ’3’6‘0/0;/\&% d Ho dovelopmad b prbg ik
Summary of the main activities Para 117 and appe & cla—olmSUC
in relation to those purposes for 119 ‘W@owcﬁ 3 hlt —
the public benefit, in particular, fpleys Ol 2oeed fircCical &
the activities, projects or services Co\andhov v =t
identified in the accounts.
Statement confirming whether the | Para 1.18 Trictens oo F W
trustees have had regard to the
quidance issued by the Charity
Commission on public benefit
Additional information (optional)
You may choose to include further statements where relevant about:
SORP
reference
Policy on grant making Para 1.38
Policy on social investment including | Para 1.38
program related investment
Contribution made by volunteers | Para 1.38 Tha Clrenty MAed e el ovn
Volunteod & paccbovrn~ TS
o by @ AVWRS
Other
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Achievements and Performance

SORP
reference

Summary of the main achievements
of the charity, identifying the
difference the charity’s work has
made to the circumstances of its
beneficiaries and any wider benefits
to society as a whole.

Para 1.20

2 oAl Alei b pAarett o s
R N Q}l(,zm—\,‘ 2600
VS XA fs »}&3 Wider

o K e\ O\J’/@, 4 S
Iaﬂ\c,k_?\,\wb\\ ,.
Additional information (optional)
You may choose to include further statements where relevant about:
SORP
reference
Achievements against objectives set | Para 1.41
Performance of fundraising activities | Para 1.41
against objectives set
Investment performance against Para 1.41
objectives
Other
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Financial Review

about the charity continuing as a
going concern

SORP

reference
Review of the charity’s financial Para 1.21 Tha thedl vsas ak o yoed (e
position at the end of the period PA‘/‘V%?; i;fja Y= @‘{:‘mﬁﬂ L
Statement explaining the policy for | Para 1.22 Trchetz 4 3alos Fa N o al $o -
holding reserves stating why they Seamen 2025 ts bo amst Hhis AL
are held -
Amount of reserves held Para 1.22 Gl & o e N oy f 2] 2% Wes

£ arzt-23

Reasons for holding zero reserves | Para 1.22
Details of fund materially in deficit | Para 1.24
Explanation of any uncertainties Para 1.23

Additional information (optional)

You may choose to include further statements where relevant about:

SORP

reference
The charity’s principal sources of Para 1.47
funds (including any fundraising) i
Investment policy and objectives Para 1.46
including any social investment _
policy adopted
A description of the principal risks | Para 1.46
facing the charity T
Other
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Structure, Governance and Management

Description of charity’s trusts: | SORP

reference
Type of governing document Para 1.25 o
LrOpgetnd el T T
(trust deed, royal charter)
How is the charity constituted? Para 1.25 —_—
| et

(e.g unincorporated association, CI0)
Trustee selection methods including | Para 1.25

details of any constitutional The e d oy B e

provisions e.g. election to post ot /ACﬂV\ BTG
or name of any person or body

entitled to appoint one or more
trustees

Additional information (optional)

You may choose to include further statements where relevant about:

SORP
reference
Policies and procedures adopted for | Para 1.51
the induction and training of trustees s

The charity’s organisational structure | Para 1.51
and any wider network with which
the charity works

Relationship with any related parties | Para 1.51

Other
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Reference and Administrative details

Charity name

THE TuVDoAd PLAYEL S

Other name the charity uses

SHEE(ELD

—_—

Registered charity number L6 2 [
Charity’s principal address (<% TRee7ofs POAMASTUDIC  BUT NB[T
- SNAPE WinLane [A BsTiL ADUIE o
25 T emmukeit H
S)‘SZN aap Cg{—zfe&w e Lonp
o B

9 3KE

Names of the charity trustees who manage the charity

Trustee name office (if any) Dates acted if not for Name of person (or
whole year body) entitled to appoint
trustee (if any)

1 | POl Gascerde | Camthma~A A COMMTTES
2 | Rieteton TROAS UL B S e
3 |[uplsel D' fozp | TRaee SCeREAL e e e
4

5

6

7

8

9

10

1"

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20
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Reference and Administrative details

Corporate trustees - names of the directors at the date the report was approved

Director name

Name of trustees holding title to property belonging to the charity
Trustee name Dates acted if not for whole
> year

-

>
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Funds held as custodian trustees on behalf of others

Description of the assets held in this
capacity o o) c

Name and objects of the charity
on whose behalf the assets are

held and how this falls within the N / b
custodian charity’s objects
Details of arrangements for safe
custody and segregation of such N ( A‘
assets from the charity’s own assets

Additional information (optional)

Names and addresses of advisers (Optional information)
Type of adviser Name Address

/~

Name of chief executive or names of senior staff members (Optional information)

=

Exemptions from disclosure

Reason for non-disclosure of key personnel details

/

Other optional information

/
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Declarations

The trustees declare that they have approved the trustees’ report above.

Signed on behalf of the charity’s trustees

Signature(s) w C/,éc X

Full name(s) P&?@K /?oljzi C/l?_ot/w\/

Position (eg Secretary, TR e . M

Chair, etc)

Date| 2y —_D(~2528
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CURRENT ACCOUNT 2024 CASH BOOK

Date Description Debits Credits Balance
1/1/2024 Opening balance 4296.93
2.1.24 TT Quarterly rent 550.00 4846.93
Ashton Alarms 22.00 4824.93
3rd Scottish Power 333.00 4491.93
4th Connect Financial 1000.00 5491.93
10th Hansel 9.50 5482.43
11th J C Bird 250.00 5732.43
15th Scottish Power 119.10 5613.33
16th 741 769.00 6382.33
10th Concord Theatre 678.00 5704.33
22nd Vulcan Gas 294.51 5998.84
2087 18.00 5980.84
24th ALD print 183.60 5797.24
25th P Gascoyne band 100.00 5897.24
Gross interest 23.99 5921.23
Ist Feb Ashton Alarms 22.00 5899.23
2nd taylor Emm donation 250.00 6149.23
5th Scottish Power 333.00 5816.23
9th ALD print 150.00 5666.23
12th 742 1089.00 6755.23
jex income 26.00 6781.23
Hansel 9.50 6771.73
15th Scottish Power 119.10 6652.63
16th Jubb 24.00 6676.63
19th Sprinwater Taekondo 50.00 6726.63
22nd 743 500.00 7226.63
744 3263.88 10490.51
23rd Paypal 3223.48 13713.99
ALD print 18.00 13695.99
26th P Gascoyne band 100.00 13795.99
Nicky Beards 50.00 13745.99
28th Concord Theatre 624.00 13121.99
29th Vulcan Gas 203.79 13325.78
interest 23.09 13348.87
1st March subs 25.00 13373.87
Ashton Alarms 22.00 13351.87
John Jex 69.02 13282.85
Phil Gascoyne 94.20 13188.65
4th Scottish power 333.00 12855.65
Hansel 1022.09 11833.56
11th Hansel 9.50 11824.06
15th Scottish power 119.10 11704.96
19th Sheffield Council 1790.56 9914.40
25th P Gascoyne band 100.00 10014.40
26th 745 228.00 10242.40
27th 2086 1544.41 8697.99
interest 18.60 8716.59
2nd April TT Gas 74.00 8790.59
TT rent 550.00 9340.59
Ashton Alarms 22.00 9318.59
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Scottish poewer 333.00 8985.59

Hansel 9.50 8976.09

12th ] Dalton 26.00 9002.09
NODA 199.00 8803.09

15th Scottish Power 119.10 8683.99
P Gascoyne band 100.00 8783.99

interest 14.51 8798.50

1st May Ashton Alarms 22.00 8776.50
3rd scottish power 333.00 8443.50
2093 255.36 8188.14

10th Hansel 9.50 8178.64
15th scottish power 119.10 8059.54
20th Vulcan Gas 51.00 8110.54
28th P Gascoyne band 100.00 8210.54
31st interest 13.91 8224.45
June 3rd Taekwondo advert 50.00 8274.45
Ashton Alarms 22.00 8252.45

scottish power 333.00 7919.45

ALD print 76.60 7842.85

4th SB Lite 35.00 7807.85
10th hansel 9.50 7798.35
ALD print 270.20 7528.15

Hansel 330.85 7197.30

17th scottish power 119.10 7078.20
21st Paypal 832.69 7910.89
24th 746 398.00 8308.89
Edwina ticket 24.00 8332.89

] Jex ticket 63.00 8395.89

25th P Gascoyne band 100.00 8495.89
interest 12.74 8508.63

July 1st TT Quarterly rent 550.00 9058.63
Ashton Alarms 22.00 9036.63

Sheffield Council 2298.24 6738.39

2nd 747 2450.50 9188.89
John Jex 23.88 9165.01

P Gascoyne 66.35 9098.66

3rd scottish power 333.00 8765.66
10th hansel 9.50 8756.16
15th scottish power 119.10 8637.06
25th P Gascoyne band 100.00 8737.06
31st interest 14.71 8751.77
Aug 1st Ashton Alarms 22.00 8729.77
3rd scottish power 333.00 8396.77
lloyd and white inurance 2569.51 5827.26

12th Hansel 9.50 5817.76
15th scottish power 119.10 5698.66
16th ALD print 152.20 5546.46
27th P Gascoyne band 100.00 5646.46
30th interest 9.08 5655.54
Sept 1st Ashton Alarms 22.00 5633.54
s Crown for Rod charity donation 100.00 5533.54
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lloyd and white inurance 338.42 5195.12

3rd 748 108.00 5303.12
scottish power 100.00 5203.12

10th Hansel 9.50 5193.62
16th scottish power 119.10 5074.52
23rd 749 489.00 5563.52
24th paypal 1247.73 6811.25
25th P Gascoyne band 100.00 6911.25
30th Gross interest 8.02 6919.27
Oct 1st TT rent 550.00 7469.27
Ashton Alarms 22.00 7447.27

2nd Scottish Power refund 750.00 8197.27
3rd Scottish Power 101.00 8096.27
8th ALD print 101.00 7995.27
10th Hansel 9.50 7985.77
11th 750 281.00 8266.77
14th Springwater donation 50.00 8316.77
ALD print 30.00 8286.77

ALD print 200.00 8086.77

15th Scottish power 119.10 7967.67
16th John Jex 57.40 7910.27
18th Paypal 1341.72 9251.99
21st F Larkin 36.00 9287.99
23rd 751 4716.05 14004.04
25th P Gascoyne band 100.00 14104.04
Hayley Anne McC 23.39 14080.65

28th C Gascoyne donation 15.00 14095.65
Lichfield Cost hire 288.00 13807.65

S Mitchell lute 333.00 13474.65

30th ALD print 630.00 12844.65
31st interest 14.64 12859.29
Nov 1st Vulcan Gas 38.29 12897.58
Ashton Alarms 22.00 12875.58

4th scottish power 101.00 12774.58
6th 752 324.00 13098.58
11th Hansel 9.50 13089.08
15th scottish power 119.10 12969.98
19th Hansel 1260.37 11709.61
22nd Phil Gascoyne 289.85 11419.76
25th 753 324.00 11743.76
P Gascoyne band 100.00 11843.76

Sheffield Council 2492.40 9351.36

29th interest 15.38 9366.74
dec2nd Ashton Alarms 22.00 9344.74
3rd scottish power 101.00 9243.74
4th Lutfre Yusaf 250.00 8993.74
9th Vulcan Gas 55.88 9049.62
2096 197.10 8852.52

10th hansel 9.50 8843.02
16th Scottish power 119.10 8723.92
20th 754 302.00 9025.92
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27th P Gascoyne band 100.00 9125.92
31st interest 11.41 9137.33
c/fwd 23984.2028824.60

Income from Tudor Players Savings Account

depreciation

Total profit for year
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4840.40

42.10

349.17

4533.33
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Compatibility Report for Current account cash book.xls
Run on 23-11-2019 14:40

If the workbook is saved in an earlier file format or opened in an earlier version
of Microsoft Excel, the listed features will not be available.

Minor loss of fidelity

Some cells or styles in this workbook contain formatting that is not supported by
the selected file format. These formats will be converted to the closest format
available.




# of occurrences Version

6 Excel 97-2003
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Balance Sheet 2024 .xls

Accounts for penod 1 January 2024 - 318t December 2024

Balance sheo! asat 31st Decomber 2024
Liabilities
Opening balance control

Add profit for year

( Open with

Tudor Players Balance Sheot 2024

Total net Asseig/Liabilities

Assots

27,490.84 Property B/F and C/f 16,613.74
453333 -~

Fixtures and fittings B/F 3.491.72

Fixtures + fittings additions 0.00

Lessdepreciation 34917 -

3,14255 3,142.55 ~

Balance at bank 8,137.33

Balance at savingsa/c 313055
32,024.17 Tolal net Assels/Liabilities 32,024.17
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